WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA BOARD ADMINISTRATION MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Karen James, Administrative Assistant

DATE: June 14, 2018

RE: Lifting of Tax Suspensions

Please lift the tax suspension for E. S. as this person is deceased.

WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION # _/0,333

RESOLUTION APPROVING PETITION FOR SUSPENSION OF TAXES

WHEREAS, Earl E. Strom & Julie A. Strom, are the titleholders of property located at 103 Bluff Street, City of Sioux City, Woodbury County, Iowa, and legally described as follows:

Parcel # 8947 29 407 027

Sioux City Addition North 2/3 Lot Thirteen (13) Block Thirty (30), City of Sioux City, Woodbury County, Iowa

WHEREAS, Earl E. Strom & Julie A. Strom as titleholder of the aforementioned real estate have petitioned the Board of Supervisors for a suspension of taxes pursuant to the 1997 lowa Code section 427.9, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors recognizes from documents provided that the petitioner is unable to provide to the public revenue; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors hereby grants the request for a suspension of taxes, and hereby directs the Woodbury County Treasurer to so record the approval of this tax suspension for this property.

SO RESOLVED this 22nd day of January, 2008.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Douglas L. Walish, Chairman

ATTEST:

Pátrick F. Gill,

Woodbury County Auditor/Recorder

http://siouxcityjournal.com/news/local/obituaries/earl-eugene-strom-sr/article_09cd73a3-846b-5986-9fcb-b109d58d868e.html

Earl Eugene Strom Sr.

76, died Monday, June 4, 2018. Visitation: June 11 from 5-8 p.m., Meyer Brothers Colonial Chapel.